



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6043/2024**

AMAR CHAND VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lakshay Saini, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.

SI Jaswant Singh, PS Jaffarpur and SI
Yogender (D-4899), PS Moti Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **05.08.2024**

CRL.M.A. 23061/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.C. 6043/2024 & CRL.M.A. 23060/2024

1. The Petitioner has approached this Court for quashing FIR No.237/2016 dated 19.03.2016 registered at Police Station Moti Nagar for offences under Sections 304A & 288 IPC on the ground that the parties have entered into a settlement.
2. The parties are not present in Court today.
3. List on 09.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 5, 2024

hsk