



\$~53

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 6043/2024 & CRL.M.A. 23060/2024

AMAR CHAND VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,
APP for the State with SI
Jaswant Singh, PS J.P.
Kalan.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.10.2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 30.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 18, 2024

'KDK'