



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6043/2024 & CRL.M.A. 23060/2024**
AMAR CHAND VERMAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
30.01.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the parties are not available today.
2. At request, list on 15.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/dss