



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6043/2024 & CRL.M.A. 23060/2024 STAY**
AMAR CHAND VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP with SI
Yogendra Kumar, PS-Moti Nagar.
Ms. Priya Jha, Advocate for Ms.
Akanksha Mehra, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
06.11.2025

No time left.

List on 27.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025