



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6043/2024 & CRL.M.A. 23060/2024**

AMAR CHAND VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Mili Tomar, Advocate**

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of learned counsel for respondent no. 2.
2. At request, list on 21.09.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/zp/ap